Total Purchase Cost for Supply of  7 Nos160MVA 220/132/11kV Auto Transformers including Spare 145 kV RIP Bushings &  including 

GST@18% 
Rs. 96,97,24,000.00 

Total Purchase Cost for Supply of15 Nos 160MVA 220/132/11kV Auto Transformers(Lot-I:8 Nos +Lot-II:7 Nos) including Spare 245 kV & 145 

kV RIP Bushings &  including GST@18%:  Rs. 207,95,73,000.00 (Rupees Two Hundred and Seven Crore Ninety Five Lakh Seventy Three 

Thousand  Only) 

CHIEF ENGINEER (P&MM) 

a) The prices accepted above are free at destination sites/stores. 

b) The prices for Power Transformers are variable as per IEEMA with a ceiling of + 50% 

and no ceiling on negative variation.  The date of bid opening is 20.03.2025.